PS	SC KY. NO3		
CANCELLING PSC KY. NO. 2			
A DAME O OK DENIMATED DIV			
( BULLOCK PEN WATER DIS	STRICT)		
OF			
( ONE FARRELL DRIV	<u>E)</u>		
(CRITTENDEN, KY 410	30)		
RATES - CHARGES - RULES - R	EGULATIONS		
FOR FURNISHING			
( WATER SERVICE	)		
AT			
( GRANT, GALLATIN, KENTON, OWEN, PENDLETON AND BOONE COUNTIES)			
FILED WITH THE			
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	ISSION		
OF			
KENTUCKY			
DATE OF ISSUE	<del>.</del>		
DATE EFFECTIVE KENTUCKY			
ISSUED BY Chary 4 San	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
(Signature of Officer)	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director		
TITLECHAIRMAN	Thide G. Sudwell		
	EFFECTIVE <b>7/5/2023</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility)   A** Revised   Sheet No. 3			For: Grant, Gall-	atin, Kente	on. Owen, Pendleton and	d Boone County KY
Dilition   Cancelling PSC KY Number:   1			,			
Dilition   Cancelling PSC KY Number:   1				-	5th Revised	Sheet No. 3
Monthly Water Rates				Cancelli		
First				-	4 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 3
First						
First	Monthly Wate	er Rates				
Next	F	A A A A I W 11				
Next						
Next   10,000 Gallons   \$0,00842   Per Gallon   (I)						
Over   20,000 Gallons   \$0.00750   Per Gallon   (I)						
First   5,000 Gallons   \$61.29   Minimum Bill   (I)						
First	Over	20,000 Gallons	\$0.00750	Per Ga	llon	
Next						
Next						(I)
Next   10,000 Gallons   \$0.00842   Per Gallon   (I)						
Over   20,000 Gallons   \$0.00750   Per Gallon   (I)						
First   10,000 Gallons   \$108.13   Minimum Bill   (I)   Next   10,000 Gallons   \$0.00842   Per Gallon   (I)	Over	20,000 Gallons	\$0.00750	Per Ga	allon	
First   10,000 Gallons   \$108.13   Minimum Bill   (I)   Next   10,000 Gallons   \$0.00842   Per Gallon   (I)			1 1/2-Inch N	<u>Meter</u>		
Next					num Bill	(I)
Over   20,000 Gallons   \$0.00750   Per Gallon   (I)	Next	10,000 Gallons	\$0.00842	Per G	allon	
First	Over	20,000 Gallons	\$0.00750			
First			2-Inch Me	eter		
Over 20,000 Gallons \$0.00750 Per Gallon (I)  Bulk Loading Station \$0.00829 Per Gallon (I)  Nonrecurring Charges  5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter Tap-On \$1,358 (I)  1 Inch Meter Connection \$1,858 (I)  All Larger Meters Actual Cost  Late Payment Charge 10%  Meter Test Charge \$25.00 (I)  Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost  Re-Connection Charge \$25.00 (R)  Returned Check Charge \$20.00  Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 (R)  Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R)  Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R)  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00  Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01  Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44  Phase 10 Surcharge \$9.44  Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE   Month/Day/Year 07/105/2023  Month/Day/Year Surcharge Surc	First	20,000 Gallons			ıum Bill	(1)
Bulk Loading Station \$0.00829 Per Gallon (I)  Nonrecurring Charges 5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter Tap-On \$1,358 (I) 1 Inch Meter Connection \$1,858 (I) All Larger Meters Actual Cost  Late Payment Charge 10% Meter Test Charge \$25.00 (I) Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost Re-Connection Charge \$25.00 (R) Returned Check Charge \$20.00 Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 (R) Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R) Meter Re-Read Charge \$15.00 Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 10 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year 07/105/2023  Month/Day/Year 1SSUED BY (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Over					
5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter Tap-On \$1,358 (I) 1 Inch Meter Connection \$1,858 (I) All Larger Meters Actual Cost  Late Payment Charge 10% Meter Test Charge \$25.00 (I) Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost Re-Connection Charge \$25.00 (R) Returned Check Charge \$20.00 Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 (R) Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R) Meter Re-Read Charge \$15.00 Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$9.44 DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman	Bulk Loa					
5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter Tap-On \$1,358 (I) 1 Inch Meter Connection \$1,858 (I) All Larger Meters Actual Cost  Late Payment Charge 10% Meter Test Charge \$25.00 (I) Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost Re-Connection Charge \$25.00 (R) Returned Check Charge \$20.00 Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 (R) Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R) Meter Re-Read Charge \$15.00 Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$9.44 DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman	Nonrecurring	Charges				
1 Inch Meter Connection All Larger Meters Actual Cost  Late Payment Charge Meter Test Charge Sequence			\$1,358			(I)
All Larger Meters  Late Payment Charge  Meter Test Charge  S25.00  Meter Relocation Charge  Re-Connection Charge  Re-Connection Charge  S25.00  Returned Check Charge  S25.00  Service Call/Investigation  S25.00  Meter Re-Read Charge  S25.00  Meter Re-Read Charge  S25.00  (R)  Phase 6 Surcharge  S15.00  Phase 8 Surcharge  S4.01  Phase 5 Surcharge  S4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  O7/05/2023						
Meter Test Charge \$25.00  Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost  Re-Connection Charge \$25.00  Returned Check Charge \$20.00  Service Call/Investigation \$25.00  Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00  Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01  Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44  Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  O7/05/2023  Month/Day/Year  OSIGnature of Officer)  TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  (I)  (I)  (I)  (I)  (I)  (R)  (R)  (R)	All Larger	Meters				(*)
Meter Test Charge \$25.00  Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost  Re-Connection Charge \$25.00  Returned Check Charge \$20.00  Service Call/Investigation \$25.00  Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00  Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01  Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44  Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  O7/05/2023  Month/Day/Year  OSIGnature of Officer)  TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  (I)  (I)  (I)  (I)  (I)  (R)  (R)  (R)	Late Paym	nent Charge	10%			
Meter Relocation Charge						
Re-Connection Charge \$25.00 Returned Check Charge \$20.00 Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year O7/05/2023  Month/Day Year ISSUED BY  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R						(1)
Returned Check Charge \$20.00 Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  O7/05/2023  Month/Day/Year  ISSUED BY  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION						(P)
Service Call/Investigation \$25.00 (R)  Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R)  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year DATE EFFECTIVE 07/05/2023  ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION						(10)
Meter Re-Read Charge \$25.00 (R)  Phase 6 Surcharge \$15.00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6.01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9.44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year DATE EFFECTIVE 07/05/2023  ISSUED BY  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R)  (R						(7)
Phase 6 Surcharge \$15,00 Phase 8 Surcharge \$6,01 Phase 5 Surcharge \$9,44 Phase 10 Surcharge \$4,32  DATE OF ISSUE  DATE EFFECTIVE O7/05/2023  ISSUED BY  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION						
Phase 8 Surcharge Phase 5 Surcharge Phase 10 Surcharge Phase 10 Surcharge  DATE OF ISSUE  DATE EFFECTIVE  (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  (Sourcharge S9.44  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Phase 6 St	urcharga	\$15.00			- 1
Phase 5 Surcharge Phase 10 Surcharge S4.32  DATE OF ISSUE  DATE EFFECTIVE  (Signature of Officer) TITLE  Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION						
Phase 10 Surcharge \$4,32  DATE OF ISSUE  Month/Day/Year  DATE EFFECTIVE 07/05/2023  ISSUED BY  (Signature of Officer)  TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION						
DATE OF ISSUE    Month/Day/Year   DATE EFFECTIVE   Month/Day/Year   O7/05/2023   Executive Director						
DATE EFFECTIVE 07/05/2023  ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)  TITLE Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  Executive Director  While C. Alchell		E				
ISSUED BY  (Signature of Officer)  TITLE  Chairman  BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	DATE EFFECTI		3			
(Signature of Officer) TITLE Chairman BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION					()	1 1.
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	1220FD R I		ficer)		V1.1.1	Du dwell
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00378 DATED JULY 5, 2023  EFFECTIVE	TITLE		· =		mac 4	D. There
	BY AUTHORIT IN CASE NO. 20	Y OF ORDER OF THE PUBLI 122-00378 DATED JULY 5, 20	IC SERVICE COMM 023	ISSION	EF	FECTIVE

7/5/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		For: Gi	rant, Gallatin, Kenton, Owen, Pendleton a	and Boone County, KY
			PSC KY Number:	2
			1st Revised	Sheet No
			Cancelling PSC KY Number	; <u></u>
BUL		EN WATER DISTRICT  Vame of Utility)	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	Sheet No
	(11	eathe of office)		
_		DIE EG A	ND DEGLE ARROYS	
		RULES A	ND REGULATIONS	
I.	RATI	ES AND CHARGES		
	A.	Monthly Rates		
	B.	Deposits		
	C.	Meter Connection/Tap on Charges		(D)
	Đ.	Special Non-recurring Charges		(D)
II.	RULI	ES AND REGULATIONS		
	Α.	Service Information		
	B.	Special Rules or Requirements		
	C.	Billings, Meter Readings, and Rela	ted Information	
	D.	Special Nonrecurring Charges		
	E.	Collection of Delinquent Accounts		
	F.	Credit Cards		
	G.	Customer Complaints to the Utility		
	H.	Bill Adjustments		
	I.	Status of Customer Accounts during	g Billing Disputes	
	J.	Customer Request for Termination	of Service	
	K.	Customer Relations		
	L.	Refusal or Termination of Service		

DATE OF ISSUE	
	Month/Day/Year
DATE EFFECTIV	E07/05/2023
ISSUED BY	Month/Day/Year
	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE	Chairman
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 202	2-00378 DATED JULY 5, 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

7/5/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

# **NORMAL LOBBY HOURS:**

Monday - Friday, 8:30 am - 4:00 pm

# **DRIVE THRU HOURS:**

Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm

**OFFICE:** 859-428-2112

## **EMERGENCY AFTER HOURS:**

Please dial 859-428-1235

#### UNDERSTANDING YOUR BILL.....

- Failure to receive your bill does not excuse penalty or payment.
- Unpaid bills will result in water service shut off. A reconnect fee plus the total amount due must be paid to restore service.
- If you are moving, please contact our office to avoid continuing charges.
- High Usage? Check for leaks first.

### **CHECK FOR LEAKS**

Check all toilets and faucets. Leaky toilets and faucets are the biggest cause of wasted water resulting in large bills. The most common source of leaks is the toilet. Check toilets for leaks by placing a few drops of food coloring in the tank. If after 15 minutes the dye shows up in the bowl, the toilet has a leak. Leaking toilets can usually be repaired inexpensively. Toilets can account for almost 30% of all indoor use, more than any other fixture or appliance.

Diameter of stream		Gallons
	1/4"	393,800
	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>16</sub> "	222,000
	1/8"	98,700
	1/16"	24,700

A continuous leak from a hole this size at an average household water pressure of 60 psi would, over a month period, result in the water usage listed above.

PAYMENT METHODS				
AUTOMATIC WITHDRAWAL	NIGHT DEPOSIT BOX	ONLINE PAYMENT	PAY BY PHONE	PAY IN PERSON
From your checking or savings account  CONTACT OFFICE TO ESTABLISH	Boxes are located at our Farrell Dr. Office directly under drive up window or next to the front doors. Please include your payment stub.	Visit our website at www.bpwd.org to pay via Mastercard, Visa or Discover	Call 859-428-2112 and pay by Visa, Master Card or Discover	At 1 Farrell Dr. between 8:30 am and 4:00 pm inside our lobby or at our Drive Up Window between 8:00 am and 4:30 pm via Cash, Check, Money Order or Credit Card

## RETURN CHECK CHARGE: \$20.00

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer."

For Change of addre	ess or phone number	only	
Name			
Address			VENTUCKY
City	State	Zin	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Oity		Ζιρ	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
Telephone Number			Thide C. Sudwell
			EFFECTIVE 7/5/2023 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)